FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996 Legalsoft
P08A/REV01

Tab settings → →

03-16-1999



100983935

Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

· 09082630

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Transmissioner     Name of conveying party(ies):     John W. Cole III	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Boyd F. Cole     Address: 1280 North Streamwood
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Vernon Hills State/Prov.: IL  Country: U.S. ZIP: 60061
Execution Date: February 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No
Patent Application No. Filing date  09/082,630 May 21, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kathleen A. Lyons  Registration No. 31,852  Address: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd.  Two Prudential Plaza, 180 North Stetson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 4700           City: Chicago         State/Prov.: IL           Country: U.S.         ZIP: 60601	8. Deposit account number:  04-1644  (Attach duplicate copy of this page in a syng by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE & Lee Oct
of the original document.  Kathleen A. Lyons	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and

**REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0883** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/082,630

Filed: May 21, 1998

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to (1) Boyd F. Cole of 1280 North Streamwood, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, his successors, legal representatives and assigns an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest and to (2) Danielle K. Cole of 7 Pleasantview Drive, Marble Dale, Connecticut 06777, her legal representatives and assigns an undivided twenty-five percent (25%) interest in the invention of improvements entitled "Method And Apparatus For Monitoring Temperature Conditions In An Environment" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the 18th day of May, 1998, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby retains an undivided twenty-five (25%) interest in said application for Letters Patent and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the undersigned, Boyd F. Cole and Danielle K. Cole.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of said joint assignees, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0884 joint assignees, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to co-operate with said joint assignees, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agrees to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest said rights therein hereby conveyed in the said joint assignees as fully and entirely as set forth above.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assigns to said joint assignees undivided interests as set forth above in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said joint assignees to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said joint assignees as set forth above.

Signed at New Mulperd C7, \_\_\_\_\_ this 10 day of February, 1999.

hn W. Cole III

RECORDED: 03/05/1999